



2016 Ted Phoenix Regatta- Lower

Official Results

| Place | Lane | Organization | Net Time | % | Delta | Split | Pts |
|--|------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|-------|----------|-------------|-----|
| Race 1: M-3-8 Heat 1 @ 09:00 AM | | | | | | | |
| 1st | 3 | Jefferson (R. MADHUGIRI) | 05:38.20 | | | | |
| 2nd | 2 | Westfield (M. Hernandez) | 05:46.27 | 2.4% | 00:08.07 | 00:00:08.07 | |
| 3rd | 4 | Oakton (S. Szpisjak) | 06:02.77 | 7.3% | 00:16.50 | 00:00:24.57 | |
| 4th | 5 | Robinson (B. Thrower) | 06:14.81 | 10.8% | 00:12.04 | 00:00:36.61 | |
| Race 2: M-3-8 Heat 2 @ 09:07 AM | | | | | | | |
| 1st | 3 | Madison (C. Devany) | 05:38.40 | | | | |
| 2nd | 2 | Woodbridge (M. Jesswein) | 05:46.17 | 2.3% | 00:07.77 | 00:00:07.77 | |
| 3rd | 4 | W-L (N. Long) | 05:56.58 | 5.4% | 00:10.41 | 00:00:18.18 | |
| Race 3: W-3-8 Heat 1 @ 09:14 AM | | | | | | | |
| 1st | 3 | McLean (H. Gold) | 06:11.20 | | | | |
| 2nd | 2 | Madison (K. Wlodychak) | 06:21.23 | 2.7% | 00:10.03 | 00:00:10.03 | |
| 3rd | 4 | TC Williams 3rd (B. Boggan) | 06:24.44 | 3.6% | 00:03.21 | 00:00:13.24 | |
| 4th | 5 | Robinson (R. Davis) | 06:56.80 | 12.3% | 00:32.36 | 00:00:45.60 | |
| Race 4: W-3-8 Heat 2 @ 09:21 AM | | | | | | | |
| 1st | 3 | Jefferson (R. Chitko) | 06:24.20 | | | | |
| 2nd | 4 | NCS (j. messick) | 06:26.22 | 0.5% | 00:02.02 | 00:00:02.02 | |
| 3rd | 5 | W-L (S. Aguirre) | 06:29.40 | 1.4% | 00:03.18 | 00:00:05.20 | |
| 4th | 2 | TC Williams 4th (S. Hernandez) | 07:33.32 | 18.0% | 01:03.92 | 00:01:09.12 | |
| Race 5: M-N-4 Heat 1 @ 09:28 AM | | | | | | | |
| 1st | 1 | Granby (L. Smith) | 06:13.70 | | | | |
| 2nd | 3 | Gloucester (Z. Musick-Williams) | 06:26.71 | 3.5% | 00:13.01 | 00:00:13.01 | |
| 3rd | 4 | Mt Vernon (M. Zaragoza) | 06:29.12 | 4.1% | 00:02.41 | 00:00:15.42 | |
| 4th | 2 | Briar Woods (P. Tynan) | 06:46.59 | 8.8% | 00:17.47 | 00:00:32.89 | |
| 5th | 5 | W. Springfield (b. bui) | 07:32.24 | 21.0% | 00:45.65 | 00:01:18.54 | |
| Race 6: M-N-4 Heat 2 @ 09:35 AM | | | | | | | |
| 1st | 6 | Langley (P. Kristensen) | 06:11.50 | | | | |
| 2nd | 4 | Wakefield (R. Cameron) | 06:15.24 | 1.0% | 00:03.74 | 00:00:03.74 | |
| 3rd | 3 | Woodson (A. Whittle) | 06:28.88 | 4.7% | 00:13.64 | 00:00:17.38 | |
| 4th | 1 | TC Williams (D. Wright) | 06:44.58 | 8.9% | 00:15.70 | 00:00:33.08 | |
| 5th | 2 | Fairfax (N. Olson) | 06:48.05 | 9.8% | 00:03.47 | 00:00:36.55 | |
| | 5 | Rock Ridge (M. Pieri) | Did Not Finish | | | | |

| Place | Lane | Organization | Net Time | % | Delta | Split | Pts |
|---|------|-------------------------------|----------|-------|----------|-------------|-----|
| Race 7: W-N-4 Heat 1 @ 09:42 AM | | | | | | | |
| 1st | 3 | W-L (A. Wrenn-Walz) | 06:49.30 | | | | |
| 2nd | 4 | Wakefield (L. Kelly) | 06:59.27 | 2.4% | 00:09.97 | 00:00:09.97 | |
| 3rd | 6 | Woodson (A. Kim) | 07:02.58 | 3.2% | 00:03.31 | 00:00:13.28 | |
| 4th | 5 | McLean (M. Johnson) | 07:06.47 | 4.2% | 00:03.89 | 00:00:17.17 | |
| 5th | 2 | S. Friends (S. Apfel) | 07:17.70 | 6.9% | 00:11.23 | 00:00:28.40 | |
| 6th | 1 | Oakton (G. Becker) | 07:34.58 | 11.1% | 00:16.88 | 00:00:45.28 | |
| Race 8: W-N-4 Heat 2 @ 09:49 AM | | | | | | | |
| 1st | 3 | Episcopal (S. Lewis) | 06:48.21 | | | | |
| 2nd | 4 | Briar Woods (M. OCallaghan) | 06:50.96 | 0.7% | 00:02.75 | 00:00:02.75 | |
| 3rd | 6 | Robinson (C. Dalton) | 07:10.37 | 5.4% | 00:19.41 | 00:00:22.16 | |
| 4th | 5 | Madison (E. Marble) | 07:11.67 | 5.7% | 00:01.30 | 00:00:23.46 | |
| 5th | 2 | Rock Ridge (K. Dasoju) | 07:35.03 | 11.5% | 00:23.36 | 00:00:46.82 | |
| Race 9: M-N-8 Heat 1 @ 09:56 AM | | | | | | | |
| 1st | 2 | McLean (J. Hilliard) | 05:40.10 | | | | |
| 2nd | 4 | Forest Park (S. Sherwood) | 05:41.98 | 0.6% | 00:01.88 | 00:00:01.88 | |
| 3rd | 3 | Lake Braddock (M. Houmoeller) | 05:53.19 | 3.8% | 00:11.21 | 00:00:13.09 | |
| 4th | 5 | Yorktown (C. Hudspeth) | 06:05.02 | 7.3% | 00:11.83 | 00:00:24.92 | |
| 5th | 1 | Jefferson (R. Puvvada) | 06:43.74 | 18.7% | 00:38.72 | 00:01:03.64 | |
| Race 10: M-N-8 Heat 2 @ 10:03 AM | | | | | | | |
| 1st | 4 | TC Williams (T. Cocke) | 05:44.80 | | | | |
| 2nd | 3 | Oakton (z. wang) | 05:55.07 | 3.0% | 00:10.27 | 00:00:10.27 | |
| 3rd | 5 | LCHS (T. Suttie) | 06:05.22 | 5.9% | 00:10.15 | 00:00:20.42 | |
| 4th | 2 | Fairfax (M. Cheng) | 06:37.99 | 15.4% | 00:32.77 | 00:00:53.19 | |
| Race 11: M-N-8 Heat 3 @ 10:10 AM | | | | | | | |
| 1st | 4 | Robinson (Z. Khin) | 05:45.80 | | | | |
| 2nd | 3 | Langley (A. Chilton) | 06:02.24 | 4.8% | 00:16.44 | 00:00:16.44 | |
| 3rd | 2 | W-L (L. Moreno) | 06:16.45 | 8.9% | 00:14.21 | 00:00:30.65 | |
| 4th | 5 | Briar Woods (B. Custer) | 06:30.91 | 13.0% | 00:14.46 | 00:00:45.11 | |
| Race 12: W-N-8 Heat 1 @ 10:17 AM | | | | | | | |
| 1st | 5 | Granby (A. Glenn) | 06:09.40 | | | | |
| 2nd | 3 | Lake Braddock (J. Yan) | 06:31.52 | 6.0% | 00:22.12 | 00:00:22.12 | |
| 3rd | 2 | Visitation (K. Guelcher) | 06:33.57 | 6.5% | 00:02.05 | 00:00:24.17 | |
| 4th | 1 | Yorktown (L. Currie) | 06:39.41 | 8.1% | 00:05.84 | 00:00:30.01 | |
| 5th | 4 | W. Springfield (S. Basham) | 06:40.88 | 8.5% | 00:01.47 | 00:00:31.48 | |
| | 6 | Rock Ridge (G. Buffaloe) | Scratch | | | | |
| Race 13: W-N-8 Heat 2 @ 10:24 AM | | | | | | | |
| 1st | 1 | Robinson (R. Nelson) | 06:24.00 | | | | |
| 2nd | 2 | TC Williams (L. Arnold) | 06:25.71 | 0.4% | 00:01.71 | 00:00:01.71 | |
| 3rd | 4 | Woodbridge (A. Flores) | 06:29.82 | 1.5% | 00:04.11 | 00:00:05.82 | |
| 4th | 5 | Mt Vernon (T. Walker) | 06:32.56 | 2.2% | 00:02.74 | 00:00:08.56 | |
| 5th | 3 | Hylton (I. Sankoh) | 06:37.96 | 3.6% | 00:05.40 | 00:00:13.96 | |

| Place | Lane | Organization | Net Time | % | Delta | Split | Pts |
|--|------|-----------------------------|----------------|-------|----------|-------------|-----|
| Race 14: W-N-8 Heat 3 @ 10:31 AM | | | | | | | |
| 1st | 3 | Langley (M. Uitz) | 06:15.50 | | | | |
| 2nd | 2 | Episcopal (N. Carino) | 06:36.67 | 5.6% | 00:21.17 | 00:00:21.17 | |
| 3rd | 4 | Oakton (E. Dupuy) | 07:13.54 | 15.5% | 00:36.87 | 00:00:58.04 | |
| | 1 | LCHS (A. Mitchum) | Did Not Finish | | | | |
| | 5 | W-L (M. Harris) | Scratch | | | | |
| Race 15: M-FR-8 Heat 1 @ 10:38 AM | | | | | | | |
| 1st | 3 | W-L (A. Canfield) | 05:13.80 | | | | |
| 2nd | 5 | Oakton (N. Ginsburg) | 05:21.10 | 2.3% | 00:07.30 | 00:00:07.30 | |
| 3rd | 4 | TC Williams (M. Austin) | 05:22.16 | 2.7% | 00:01.06 | 00:00:08.36 | |
| 4th | 2 | W. Springfield (M. Melear) | 05:46.13 | 10.3% | 00:23.97 | 00:00:32.33 | |
| 5th | 1 | Woodson (R. Evans) | 05:57.65 | 14.0% | 00:11.52 | 00:00:43.85 | |
| Race 16: M-FR-8 Heat 2 @ 10:45 AM | | | | | | | |
| 1st | 4 | McLean (S. Pardo) | 05:14.70 | | | | |
| 2nd | 3 | Madison (C. Mollencop) | 05:19.02 | 1.4% | 00:04.32 | 00:00:04.32 | |
| 3rd | 5 | Jefferson (A. Kim) | 05:42.45 | 8.8% | 00:23.43 | 00:00:27.75 | |
| 4th | 2 | Forest Park (R. Romano) | 05:51.91 | 11.8% | 00:09.46 | 00:00:37.21 | |
| Race 17: M-FR-8 Heat 3 @ 10:52 AM | | | | | | | |
| 1st | 2 | St. Albans (S. Namian) | 05:08.00 | | | | |
| 2nd | 3 | Yorktown (C. Wiese) | 05:20.59 | 4.1% | 00:12.59 | 00:00:12.59 | |
| 3rd | 5 | Woodbridge (S. Thomas) | 05:27.44 | 6.3% | 00:06.85 | 00:00:19.44 | |
| 4th | 4 | Lake Braddock (W. Diaz) | 05:32.91 | 8.1% | 00:05.47 | 00:00:24.91 | |
| Race 18: W-FR-8 Heat 1 @ 10:59 AM | | | | | | | |
| 1st | 3 | TC Williams (C. Marsh) | 05:55.80 | | | | |
| 2nd | 5 | Visitation (E. Capretta) | 06:01.89 | 1.7% | 00:06.09 | 00:00:06.09 | |
| 3rd | 4 | Yorktown (K. Love) | 06:12.52 | 4.7% | 00:10.63 | 00:00:16.72 | |
| 4th | 2 | Woodson (M. Korn) | 06:17.25 | 6.0% | 00:04.73 | 00:00:21.45 | |
| 5th | 1 | Woodbridge (L. Gomez) | 06:32.24 | 10.2% | 00:14.99 | 00:00:36.44 | |
| Race 19: W-FR-8 Heat 2 @ 11:06 AM | | | | | | | |
| 1st | 2 | W-L (E. Shaker) | 05:57.10 | | | | |
| 2nd | 3 | Lake Braddock (S. Engdahl) | 06:01.66 | 1.3% | 00:04.56 | 00:00:04.56 | |
| 3rd | 5 | Oakton (E. Burghardt) | 06:13.42 | 4.6% | 00:11.76 | 00:00:16.32 | |
| 4th | 4 | Jefferson (G. Fowler) | 06:15.91 | 5.3% | 00:02.49 | 00:00:18.81 | |
| 5th | 1 | Fairfax (N. Buice) | 06:28.86 | 8.9% | 00:12.95 | 00:00:31.76 | |
| Race 20: W-FR-8 Heat 3 @ 11:13 AM | | | | | | | |
| 1st | 3 | NCS (S. Donovan) | 05:58.30 | | | | |
| 2nd | 2 | McLean (Z. Lynes) | 06:01.16 | 0.8% | 00:02.86 | 00:00:02.86 | |
| 3rd | 4 | W. Springfield (K. Rupinen) | 06:13.36 | 4.2% | 00:12.20 | 00:00:15.06 | |
| 4th | 5 | Westfield (H. Steen) | 06:25.18 | 7.5% | 00:11.82 | 00:00:26.88 | |

| Place | Lane | Organization | Net Time | % | Delta | Split | Pts |
|--|------|---------------------------------|----------|-------|----------|-------------|-----|
| Race 21: M-4-8 Final @ 11:50 AM | | | | | | | |
| 1st | 4 | Jefferson (L. Sequeira) | 06:03.80 | | | | |
| 2nd | 2 | Westfield 4th (R. Werderman) | 06:21.76 | 4.9% | 00:17.96 | 00:00:17.96 | |
| 3rd | 3 | Madison (A. Manfredi) | 06:44.42 | 11.2% | 00:22.66 | 00:00:40.62 | |
| | 5 | Westfield 5th (S. Quiterio) | Scratch | | | | |
| Race 22: M-3-8 Final @ 11:57 AM | | | | | | | |
| 1st | 3 | Jefferson (R. MADHUGIRI) | 05:55.20 | | | | |
| 2nd | 4 | Madison (C. Devany) | 06:00.23 | 1.4% | 00:05.03 | 00:00:05.03 | |
| 3rd | 5 | Westfield (M. Hernandez) | 06:17.68 | 6.3% | 00:17.45 | 00:00:22.48 | |
| 4th | 2 | Woodbridge (M. Jesswein) | 06:17.85 | 6.4% | 00:00.17 | 00:00:22.65 | |
| 5th | 1 | Oakton (S. Szpisjak) | 06:41.81 | 13.1% | 00:23.96 | 00:00:46.61 | |
| Race 23: W-3-8 Final @ 12:04 PM | | | | | | | |
| 1st | 2 | NCS (j. messick) | 05:59.00 | | | | |
| 2nd | 3 | McLean (H. Gold) | 06:05.99 | 1.9% | 00:06.99 | 00:00:06.99 | |
| 3rd | 4 | Jefferson (R. Chitko) | 06:17.68 | 5.2% | 00:11.69 | 00:00:18.68 | |
| 4th | 5 | Madison (K. Wlodychak) | 06:22.01 | 6.4% | 00:04.33 | 00:00:23.01 | |
| 5th | 6 | W-L (S. Aguirre) | 06:26.45 | 7.6% | 00:04.44 | 00:00:27.45 | |
| 6th | 1 | TC Williams 3rd (B. Boggan) | 06:31.61 | 9.1% | 00:05.16 | 00:00:32.61 | |
| Race 24: W-N-4 Final @ 12:11 PM | | | | | | | |
| 1st | 3 | W-L (A. Wrenn-Walz) | 06:49.20 | | | | |
| 2nd | 5 | Wakefield (L. Kelly) | 06:56.64 | 1.8% | 00:07.44 | 00:00:07.44 | |
| 3rd | 2 | Briar Woods (M. OCallaghan) | 06:57.97 | 2.1% | 00:01.33 | 00:00:08.77 | |
| 4th | 4 | Episcopal (S. Lewis) | 07:01.35 | 3.0% | 00:03.38 | 00:00:12.15 | |
| 5th | 1 | Woodson (A. Kim) | 07:06.62 | 4.3% | 00:05.27 | 00:00:17.42 | |
| 6th | 6 | Robinson (C. Dalton) | 07:22.23 | 8.1% | 00:15.61 | 00:00:33.03 | |
| Race 25: M-N-4 Final @ 12:18 PM | | | | | | | |
| 1st | 3 | Granby (L. Smith) | 06:02.90 | | | | |
| 2nd | 2 | Wakefield (R. Cameron) | 06:03.10 | 0.1% | 00:00.20 | 00:00:00.20 | |
| 3rd | 5 | Gloucester (Z. Musick-Williams) | 06:07.27 | 1.2% | 00:04.17 | 00:00:04.37 | |
| 4th | 4 | Langley (P. Kristensen) | 06:14.78 | 3.3% | 00:07.51 | 00:00:11.88 | |
| 5th | 6 | Woodson (A. Whittle) | 06:14.94 | 3.3% | 00:00.16 | 00:00:12.04 | |
| 6th | 1 | Mt Vernon (M. Zaragoza) | 06:20.55 | 4.9% | 00:05.61 | 00:00:17.65 | |
| Race 26: M-N-8 Final @ 12:25 PM | | | | | | | |
| 1st | 5 | Robinson (Z. Khin) | 05:36.10 | | | | |
| 2nd | 4 | McLean (J. Hilliard) | 05:37.44 | 0.4% | 00:01.34 | 00:00:01.34 | |
| 3rd | 3 | TC Williams (T. Cocke) | 05:41.12 | 1.5% | 00:03.68 | 00:00:05.02 | |
| 4th | 2 | Forest Park (S. Sherwood) | 05:48.28 | 3.6% | 00:07.16 | 00:00:12.18 | |
| 5th | 6 | Oakton (z. wang) | 05:56.79 | 6.2% | 00:08.51 | 00:00:20.69 | |
| 6th | 1 | Langley (A. Chilton) | 06:00.70 | 7.3% | 00:03.91 | 00:00:24.60 | |

| Place | Lane | Organization | Net Time | % | Delta | Split | Pts |
|--|------|-----------------------------|-----------------|------|----------|-------------|-----|
| Race 27: W-N-8 Final @ 12:32 PM | | | | | | | |
| 1st | 4 | Granby (A. Glenn) | 06:10.90 | | | | |
| 2nd | 5 | Langley (M. Uitz) | 06:23.46 | 3.4% | 00:12.56 | 00:00:12.56 | |
| 3rd | 6 | TC Williams (L. Arnold) | 06:31.70 | 5.6% | 00:08.24 | 00:00:20.80 | |
| 4th | 3 | Robinson (R. Nelson) | 06:33.98 | 6.2% | 00:02.28 | 00:00:23.08 | |
| 5th | 1 | Episcopal (N. Carino) | 06:39.06 | 7.6% | 00:05.08 | 00:00:28.16 | |
| 6th | 2 | Lake Braddock (J. Yan) | 06:42.74 | 8.6% | 00:03.68 | 00:00:31.84 | |
| Race 28: M-FR-8 Petite Final @ 12:39 PM | | | | | | | |
| 1st | 5 | Woodbridge (S. Thomas) | 05:33.60 | | | | |
| 2nd | 4 | TC Williams (M. Austin) | 05:34.03 | 0.1% | 00:00.43 | 00:00:00.43 | |
| 3rd | 1 | Lake Braddock (W. Diaz) | 05:47.80 | 4.3% | 00:13.77 | 00:00:14.20 | |
| 4th | 6 | Forest Park (R. Romano) | 05:50.27 | 5.0% | 00:02.47 | 00:00:16.67 | |
| 5th | 3 | Jefferson (A. Kim) | 05:50.92 | 5.2% | 00:00.65 | 00:00:17.32 | |
| 6th | 2 | W. Springfield (M. Melear) | 05:52.18 | 5.6% | 00:01.26 | 00:00:18.58 | |
| Race 29: W-FR-8 Petite Final @ 12:46 PM | | | | | | | |
| 1st | 4 | Yorktown (K. Love) | 06:07.20 | | | | |
| 2nd | 3 | Oakton (E. Burghardt) | 06:11.85 | 1.3% | 00:04.65 | 00:00:04.65 | |
| 3rd | 5 | W. Springfield (K. Rupinen) | 06:14.34 | 1.9% | 00:02.49 | 00:00:07.14 | |
| 4th | 6 | Jefferson (G. Fowler) | 06:22.20 | 4.1% | 00:07.86 | 00:00:15.00 | |
| 5th | 2 | Woodson (M. Korn) | 06:23.82 | 4.5% | 00:01.62 | 00:00:16.62 | |
| 6th | 1 | Westfield (H. Steen) | 06:30.23 | 6.3% | 00:06.41 | 00:00:23.03 | |
| Race 30: M-FR-8 Final @ 12:53 PM | | | | | | | |
| 1st | 4 | W-L (A. Canfield) | 05:07.30 | | | | |
| 2nd | 3 | McLean (S. Pardo) | 05:07.58 | 0.1% | 00:00.28 | 00:00:00.28 | |
| 3rd | 5 | St. Albans (S. Namian) | 05:14.18 | 2.2% | 00:06.60 | 00:00:06.88 | |
| 4th | 6 | Madison (C. Mollencop) | 05:17.86 | 3.4% | 00:03.68 | 00:00:10.56 | |
| 5th | 1 | Yorktown (C. Wiese) | 05:18.04 | 3.5% | 00:00.18 | 00:00:10.74 | |
| 6th | 2 | Oakton (N. Ginsburg) | 05:31.70 | 7.9% | 00:13.66 | 00:00:24.40 | |
| Race 31: W-FR-8 Final @ 01:00 PM | | | | | | | |
| 1st | 4 | TC Williams (C. Marsh) | 05:45.50 | | | | |
| 2nd | 5 | NCS (S. Donovan) | 05:56.55 | 3.2% | 00:11.05 | 00:00:11.05 | |
| 3rd | 1 | McLean (Z. Lynes) | 06:04.31 | 5.4% | 00:07.76 | 00:00:18.81 | |
| 4th | 3 | W-L (E. Shaker) | 06:07.93 | 6.5% | 00:03.62 | 00:00:22.43 | |
| 5th | 2 | Visitation (E. Capretta) | 06:09.12 | 6.8% | 00:01.19 | 00:00:23.62 | |
| 6th | 6 | Lake Braddock (S. Engdahl) | 06:10.18 | 7.1% | 00:01.06 | 00:00:24.68 | |